NĒ							
		MAILING TRUS		QF SMIT	Vol	M99	Page 181
STATE OF OREGON, County of	Joseph	ine	ss:				
I, Sharon Deardorff At all times hereinafter menover the age of eighteen years and original notice of sale given under I gave notice of the sale of the by both first class and certified menegal representatives, where so individual to the sale of	I not the bent the terms of the real proper all with return cated) at the	eticiary or ben hat certain de ty described in receipt reque ir respective la	eficiary's suc ed described in the attached sted to each st known add	ccessor in interior in said notice of sa of the follow dresses, to-will nue, Room	erest name. le by mand: ing name t: ESS 285,	nailing a med per med per Eugene	the attached copy thereof sons (or their
Bankruptcy Court		P.O.	Box 1335.	Fugene (IR 07/	Λ 1	
Boyd C. YadenBankruptcy Trustee :Candace Amborn		P.O.	Box 606,	Klamath Fa	11s,	OR 976	
"Actorney at Law							9/601
Kelly A. Miller ———————————————————————————————————	e grantor in hose interest nue or any or of record or d by ORS 86 I was certified	8212 5700 the trust deed the trustee of the state agent the beneficiary 785.* to be a true c	Teal Driv Upland Dr (b) any su the benefic cy, having a has actual r opy of the or	e, Bonanza ive, Klama ccessor in in ciary has act lien or inter notice of the iginal notice	th Fa	97623 11s, 0 to the gice, (c) psequent interest, by Pat	rantor whose any person, to the trust and (d) any rick J.
States post office at Grants Pas person listed above, one such notice indicated, and another such notice thereon in the amount sufficient to and election to sell described in said As used herein, the singular ration and any other legal or comm	e was mailed was mailed was mailed was mailed was accomplish to a notice of salincludes the mailed	regon, on with postage ith a proper for he same. Each e was recorded	thereon sufficers to said notice of said notices.	cient for first st and obtain ces was maile	class de a retur d alter	With re elivery to n receip the not	spect to each o the address t and postage ice of default
OFFICIAL SEAL HOPE LAUBER	·	SHAF	ON DEARDO		H		, 1977
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 063174 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 28, 20	Not	ary Public for	Oregon. My o	commission e	xpires	6-28	<u> </u>
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUST NOTICE OF SALE RE: Trust Deed Irom Miller	EE'S			was received	that to	he withi ord on th	n instrument ieday
1144101	Grantor	(DON'T US SPACE; RES FOR RECO	E THIS SERVED	of atc in book/reel/	o'cloòk .	M., a	and recorded

Trustee AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO PATRICK J. KELLY ATTORNEY AT LAW 717 N.W. 5th ST. GRANTS PASS, OR 97826

TIES WHERE USED.)

page ol as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No...... Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

By ...

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE:

(CRESWELL/MILLER)

Glen J. McGuire	5700	Upland Drive, Klamath Falls, OR 97603
Margie G. Patton	3907	Redondo Way, Klamath Falls, OR 97603
James H. Patton	3907	Redondo Way, Klamath Falls, OR 97603
Dale E. Hobbs	2455	Redwood Drive, Klamath Falls, OR 97601
Arlge Lee Hobbs	2455	Redwood Drive Klamath Falls, OR 97601

	ŕ	7	1
ď	÷	۲.	1
	_	٠,	1
		_	,

	TRUSTEE'S	NOTICE OF SALE	18192
Reference is made to	that certain trust deed made	by Rodney D. M	iller and Kelly A. Miller,
husband and wife Aspen Title & Escre	ow. Inc.		, as grantor, t
infavor of Billie L. C	reswell & Caterina Cr	eswell, husband &	wife with full* , as beneficiary, in the mortgage records of at page 41193 , o
dated December 11	, 19. 97, recordedD	ecember 19	1997 in the more seed a second
Klamath	County, Oregon, in backy	krasi≰volume No. M97	at page 41193
		1 (indicate which), covering the following described res
property situated in said cou.	nty and state, to-wit:		
	SEE EXHI	BIT "A"	
*rights of survivorshi	Lp.		
fault for which the foreclosus	re is made is grantor's failure thly installment of \$	rded pursuant to Oreg to pay when due the \$184.50 and each i	perty to satisfy the obligations secured on Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the de- following sums: month thereafter plus, buyer'
pi	alance of \$16,356.02	tonowing, to-wit:	n the obligation secured by said trustereon at 13.5% per annum
Klamath County Sheri	ff's Office, 808 S. 5	I with the standard of th Klamath	time established by ORS 187.110, at
cower to convey at the time frantor or grantor's successor bligations thereby secured as further given that any perast set for the sale, to have represented and by curble fault occurred) and by curble performance required uncommance necessary to cure the different with a functional trust deed, together with a fin construing this notice.	of the execution by grantor is in interest acquired after and the costs and expenses of son named in ORS 86.753 hithis foreclosure proceeding of the then due (other than suring any other default complete the obligation or trust de the default, by paying all costrustee's and attorney's fees it the singular includes the singular includes the obligation or childen the singular includes the singular includes the strustee's and attorney's fees in the singular includes the singular inc	es said described real poof the said trust deed, of the execution of saic of sale, including a real as the right, at any tidismissed and the frustich portion of the principle of herein that is ed, and in addition to the said expenses actual not exceeding the amoplural, the word "grantion the real-	roperty which the grantor had or had together with any interest which the trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing sonable charge by the trustee. Notice me prior to five days before the date t deed reinstated by payment to the cipal as would not then be due had no capable of being cured by tendering paying said sums or tendering the per- ly incurred in enforcing the obligation unts provided by said ORS 86.753.
DATED January 6	j, 19. 99.	A	\sim
		PATRICK J. KEL	LY
		***************************************	Trustee
State of Oregon, County of I, the undersigned, cert he foregoing is a complete an	ify that I am the attorney of the original	or one of the attorneys, trustee's notice of sale	.
	PAT	RICK J. KELLYAttor	ney for said Trustee
f the foregoing is a copy to be serve PRS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in the name and address of party to be	n opposite	'E:	

EXHIBIT "A"

The Northwesterly 40 feet of Lot 4, Block 62, NICHOLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

NOTICE REQUIRED BY THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT 15 USC SECTION 1692

We are attempting to collect a debt and any information we obtain will be used for that purpose. The debt described in the Notice of sale is assumed to be valid unless debtor disputes within 30 days and that, if disputed, debt collector will obtain and furnish to debtor the verification. If written request is made within 30 days by debtor, name of original lender will be given if different than the current creditor.

WRITTEN REQUESTS SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO: PATRICK J. KELLY, ATTORNEY, 717 NW 5TH STREET, GRANTS PASS, OREGON 97526.

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 5/11/99, at 2:03 pm at the referenced page, Vol. M99. Linda Smith, County Clerk

Fee \$ 30,-Sinda Smith